In lieu of paying the total penalty, the company will 
be conducting a Supplemental Environmental Project consisting of 
purchasing two gas monitors and two custom incident command boards for 
the city of Marlborough’s Fire Department.  The total cost of the SEP is 
three thousand three hundred sixty-five dollars ($3,365).   

3/14/18: MassDEP entered into a Consent Order with a $29,506.69 Penalty 
involving USA Hauling & Recycling, Inc. for Waste Site Cleanup violations 
in Westfield. USA Hauling is a solid waste recycling and disposal 
corporation that is based in Enfield, Connecticut.